

डॉक्टर हरीसिंह गौर विश्वविद्यालय, सागर (म.प्र.)

(केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय)

**DR. HARISINGH GOUR VISHWAVIDYALAYA, SAGAR (M.P.)**

(A Central University)



No. R/Rectt. Cell/2019/4960

Dated 12/04/2019

**CORRIGENDUM**

In reference to Advertisement No. R/A-NT/2019/001 dt. 01.03.2019, it is notified for all concerned that please read qualification for the post of **Technical Officer (Post Code-012)** as under:

**Masters' Degree in Science in Physics with specialization instrumentation or M.Sc. (Electronics).**

OR

**M.E./M.Tech. in Electronics/Instrumentation.**

OR

**B.E./B.Tech. in Electronics Instrumentation.**

**Experience:** 5 years' experience as Senior Technical Assistant or in an equivalent position in laboratory of a University/Institute/R&D Institution under State/Central Government.

**Desirable:** Ph.D.

2. Further, in reference to vacancy for the post of **Semi Professional Assistant (Post Code -NT/023)**, please read **number of vacancies - 03 UR** in place of 01 UR.

3. Furthermore, in reference to reservation for PwD candidates for the post of **Laboratory Attendant (Post Code - NT/031)** please read **01 for Loco motor disability including cerebral palsy, leprosy cured, dwarfism, acid attack victims and muscular dystrophy and 01 for Autism, intellectual disability, specific learning disability and mental illness and Multiple disabilities from amongst persons under clauses (a) to (d) including deaf-blindness**, in place of earlier ones.

4. All other contents of the said advertisement will remain unchanged.

  
REGISTRAR

**Copy for information and necessary action to:**

1. All Deans of the Schools/Administrative Directors.
2. All Heads of the Departments.
3. I/c Finance Officer, Controller of Examinations and I/c Librarian.
4. Proctor and Wardens Boys & Girls Hostels.
5. Joint Registrars.
6. Internal Audit Officer.
7. All Deputy Registrars and Assistant Registrars.
8. All the Officers of the Vishwavidyalaya.
9. University Engineer.
10. In-charge website cell with a request to upload the said Corrigendum on the Vishwavidyalaya website [www.dhgsu.ac.in](http://www.dhgsu.ac.in)
11. Media Officer.
12. PS to VC - **for information of Hon'ble VC please**
13. PA to Registrar.
14. Guard File.